$78.5 million for the year ended August 31, 2003 and $38.7 million for the six months ended February 28, 2004. Based on the tender of
41,429,202 equity security units, our common shares outstanding would increase by 105,578,178 shares; and

(ii) this offering, which will increase our common shares outstanding by 17,109,948 shares.
The operating results and other data below is presented as if the early settlement offer and this offering occurred at the beginning of each

respective period. The balance sheet data is presented as though the early settlement offer and this offering occurred on February 28, 2004. All
pro forma income tax effects are assumed at zero percent based on our U.S. effective tax rate. The pro forma statement of operations data does
not include a loss that we expect to incur as a result of the early settlement offer which is estimated to be between $80 million and $110 million,
depending upon a

S-6

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form 424B3

11

number of factors. The actual loss will not be finalized until the final participation in early settlement offer is determined.

Year Ended Six Months Ended
August 31, 2003 February 28, 2004

Actual Pro Forma Actual Pro Forma

(In millions, except per share data)
Statement of Operations Data:

Net sales $ 9,828.3 $ 9,828.3 $5,584.2 $5,584.2
Cost of sales 9,386.3 9,386.3 5,325.6 5,325.6

Gross profit 442.0 442.0 258.6 258.6
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative 566.1 566.1 223.9 223.9
Restructuring and impairment costs 2,235.7 2,235.7 100.6 100.6

Operating loss (2,359.8) (2,359.8) (65.9) (65.9)
Interest income 26.8 26.8 6.0 6.0
Interest expense (207.1) (128.6) (88.3) (49.6)
Other income � net 52.4 52.4 9.3 9.3

Operating loss from continuing operations before
income taxes (2,487.7) (2,409.2) (138.9) (100.2)
Income tax expense 532.1 532.1 3.0 3.0

Loss from continuing operations (3,019.8) (2,941.3) (141.9) (103.2)
Discontinued operations:

Loss from discontinued operations (330.0) (330.0) (42.0) (42.0)
Income tax expense 112.2 112.2 3.9 3.9

Loss from discontinued operations (442.2) (442.2) (45.9) (45.9)

Net loss (3,462.0) (3,383.5) (187.8) (149.1)

[…]

31

DILUTION

The net tangible book value of our common stock on February 28, 2004 was approximately $1,093.0 million, or $1.30 per share. Net
tangible book value per share is equal to the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common
stock outstanding as of February 28, 2004. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share
paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately
afterwards. After giving effect to the sale by us of 17,109,948 shares of common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $4.85 per
share and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions payable by us, our net tangible book value at February 28, 2004
would have been approximately $1,174.7 million, or $1.37 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$0.07 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $3.48 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in
this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Public offering price per share $4.85
Net tangible book value per share as of February 28, 2004 $1.30
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.07

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.37

Dilution per share to new investors $3.48

The foregoing table does not give effect to our Early Settlement Offer for our 7.25% Adjustable Conversion-Rate Equity Security Units.
After giving effect to the issuance of shares of our common stock under the terms of the Early Settlement Offer, �Dilution per share to new
investors� would be $2.65, assuming 41,429,202 of the equity security units tendered.

The foregoing table also does not give effect to further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding options
having a per share exercise price less than the offering price per share in this offering, future issuances of common stock under our employee